He has over 11 years of experience in legal practice and advisory.

Venugopal Rao Kudipudi is an Independent Director of the company. He was appointed on the Board with effect from
February 15, 2023. He has over 9 years of experience in the field of corporate law advisory and company secretarial
compliances.

Jaiprakash Agarwal is the Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer of the company. He has been associated with the
company since June 2003. He has over 19 years of experience in the packaging industry.

Chandrakant Joge is the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company with effect from June 1, 2022. He has an
experience of more than 6 years.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Objects Amount ( ₹ Cr)

• Repayment and/or pre-payment, in full or part, of certain outstanding borrowings availed by the
company;

   40.00

• Funding working capital requirements of the company;   40.21

• General Corporate Purposes   [ • ]

Total   [ • ]

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

No. of Shares

Offered

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 30,004,720 95.91% 3,720,000 26,284,720 71.46%

Promoters Group 1,280,080 4.09%  1,280,080 3.48%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 31,284,800 100.00% 3,720,000 27,564,800 74.94%

Public  0   9,220,000 25.06%

Total for Public Shareholder 0   9,220,000 25.06%

Total Equity Share Capital  31,284,800 100.00% 3,720,000 36,784,800 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Pyramid Technoplast Limited (“Pyramid Technoplast”) is an industrial packaging company engaged in the business of
manufacturing polymer based molded products (Polymer Drums) mainly used by chemical, agrochemical, speciality chemical
and pharmaceutical companies for their packaging requirements. They are one of the leading manufacturers of rigid

For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

Intermediate Bulk Containers (IBC) in India manufacturing 1,000 litre capacity IBC. IBCs are industrial-grade containers